APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0653
OSHPD Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type: X New Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: Johnson Controls Inc.

See Attachment 2
See Attachments 1 & 2
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
10/20/2020
OSP-0653
Page 3 of 16
OSP-0653
Mohammad Aliaari
10/20/2020
AYK580-CF-02A1-4 16.0 18.0 23.0 75 NEMA 1, Bypass, 2.1A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-03A0-4 16.0 18.0 23.0 75 NEMA 1, Bypass, 3A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-03A5-4 16.0 18.0 23.0 75 NEMA 1, Bypass, 3.5A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-10A6-2+B058 14.4 15.2 22.4 68 NEMA 3R, 10.6A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-012A-4+B058 14.4 15.2 22.4 68 NEMA 3R, 12A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-017A-2+B058 14.4 15.2 22.4 68 NEMA 3R, 16.7A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-07A6-4+B058 14.4 15.2 22.4 68 NEMA 3R, 7.6A, 460V INTERP
NOTES: Table continues on the next page. Additional notes, information, and seismic parameters are shown at the end of the table.
AYK580-PF-04A8-4+B058 14.4 15.2 22.4 68 NEMA 3R, 4.8A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-06A6-2+B058 14.4 15.2 22.4 68 NEMA 3R, 6.6A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-07A5-2+B058 14.4 15.2 22.4 68 NEMA 3R, 7.5A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-03A0-4+B058 14.4 15.2 22.4 68 NEMA 3R, 3A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-03A5-4+B058 14.4 15.2 22.4 68 NEMA 3R, 3.5A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-04A6-2+B058 14.4 15.2 22.4 68 NEMA 3R, 4.6A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-046A-2 12.0 9.0 32.5 56 NEMA 1, 46.2A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-059A-2 12.0 9.0 32.5 56 NEMA 1, 59.4A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-02A1-4+B058 14.4 15.2 22.4 68 NEMA 3R, 2.1A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-027A-6 12.0 9.0 32.5 56 NEMA 1, 27A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-034A-4 12.0 9.0 32.5 56 NEMA 1, 34A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-044A-4 12.0 9.0 32.5 56 NEMA 1, 44A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-031A-2 12.2 8.3 26.8 37 NEMA 1, 30.8A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-022A-6 12.0 9.0 32.5 56 NEMA 1, 22A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-027A-4 12.0 9.0 32.5 56 NEMA 1, 27A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-017A-6 12.2 8.3 26.8 37 NEMA 1, 17A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-023A-4 12.2 8.3 26.8 37 NEMA 1, 23A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-024A-2 12.2 8.3 26.8 37 NEMA 1, 24.2A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-09A0-6 12.2 8.3 26.8 37 NEMA 1, 9A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-011A-6 12.2 8.3 26.8 37 NEMA 1, 11A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-014A-4 12.2 8.3 26.8 37 NEMA 1, 14A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-02A7-6 12.2 8.3 26.8 37 NEMA 1, 2.7A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-03A9-6 12.2 8.3 26.8 37 NEMA 1, 3.9A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-06A1-6 12.2 8.3 26.8 37 NEMA 1, 6.1A, 575V INTERP
11.7 8.3 20.8 23 NEMA 1, 10.6A, 208/230V INTERP

MANUFACTURER:
PRODUCT FAMILY:
HEIGHT
Packaged Drives
ATTACHMENT 1: CERTIFIED COMPONENTS SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
TABLE 1 DOCUMENT NO.: 19081CR1.1
derek@manwillSE.com 541.241.2102 www.manwillSE.com
JOHNSON CONTROLS
10/20/2020
OSP-0653
Page 4 of 16
OSP-0653
Mohammad Aliaari
10/20/2020
NOTES: Table continues on the next page. Additional notes, information, and seismic parameters are shown at the end of the table.
AYK580-CF-011A-6 16.0 18.0 26.5 93 NEMA 1, Bypass, 11A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-014A-4 16.0 18.0 26.5 93 NEMA 1, Bypass, 14A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-027A-6+B058 14.4 18.3 31.9 113 NEMA 3R, 27A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-022A-6+B058 14.4 18.3 31.9 113 NEMA 3R, 22A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-027A-4+B058 14.4 18.3 31.9 113 NEMA 3R, 27A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-023A-4 16.0 18.0 26.5 93 NEMA 1, Bypass, 23A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-024A-2 16.0 18.0 26.5 93 NEMA 1, Bypass, 24.2A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-031A-2 16.0 18.0 26.5 93 NEMA 1, Bypass, 30.8A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-017A-6 16.0 18.0 26.5 93 NEMA 1, Bypass, 17A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-03A9-6 16.0 18.0 26.5 93 NEMA 1, Bypass, 3.9A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-06A1-6 16.0 18.0 26.5 93 NEMA 1, Bypass, 6.1A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-09A0-6 16.0 18.0 26.5 93 NEMA 1, Bypass, 9A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-024A-2+B058 14.4 15.2 28.4 85 NEMA 3R, 24.2A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-031A-2+B058 14.4 15.2 28.4 85 NEMA 3R, 30.8A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-02A7-6 16.0 18.0 26.5 93 NEMA 1, Bypass, 2.7A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-014A-4+B058 14.4 15.2 28.4 85 NEMA 3R, 14A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-017A-6+B058 14.4 15.2 28.4 85 NEMA 3R, 17A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-023A-4+B058 14.4 15.2 28.4 85 NEMA 3R, 23A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-06A1-6+B058 14.4 15.2 28.4 85 NEMA 3R, 6.1A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-09A0-6+B058 14.4 15.2 28.4 85 NEMA 3R, 9A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-011A-6+B058 14.4 15.2 28.4 85 NEMA 3R, 11A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-017A-2+B058 17.4 18.0 20.5 83 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 16.7A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-02A7-6+B058 14.4 15.2 28.4 85 NEMA 3R, 2.7A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-03A9-6+B058 14.4 15.2 28.4 85 NEMA 3R, 3.9A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-07A6-4+B058 17.4 18.0 20.5 83 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 7.6A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-10A6-2+B058 17.4 18.0 20.5 83 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 10.6A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-012A-4+B058 17.4 18.0 20.5 83 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 12A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-04A8-4+B058 17.4 18.0 20.5 83 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 4.8A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-06A6-2+B058 17.4 18.0 20.5 83 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 6.6A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-07A5-2+B058 17.4 18.0 20.5 83 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 7.5A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-03A0-4+B058 17.4 18.0 20.5 83 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 3A, 460V INTERP

OSP-0653
Page 5 of 16
OSP-0653
Mohammad Aliaari
10/20/2020
ATTACHMENT 1: CERTIFIED COMPONENTS SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
TABLE 1 (continued) DOCUMENT NO.: 19081CR1.1
MANUFACTURER: JOHNSON CONTROLS
PRODUCT FAMILY: AYK580 VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES
MODEL NUMBER DIMENSIONS (in) MAX. WT.
(lb) DESCRIPTION / NOTES BASISDEPTH WIDTH HEIGHT
Packaged Drives (continued)
AYK580-CF-06A1-6+B058 17.4 20.2 28.5 116 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 6.1A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-09A0-6+B058 17.4 20.2 28.5 116 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 9A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-011A-6+B058 17.4 20.2 28.5 116 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 11A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-114A-2 15.2 12.0 40.5 114 NEMA 1, 114A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-02A7-6+B058 17.4 20.2 28.5 116 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 2.7A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-03A9-6+B058 17.4 20.2 28.5 116 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 3.9A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-077A-4 15.2 12.0 40.5 114 NEMA 1, 77A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-088A-2 15.2 12.0 40.5 114 NEMA 1, 88A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-096A-4 15.2 12.0 40.5 114 NEMA 1, 96A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-062A-6 15.2 12.0 40.5 114 NEMA 1, 62A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-065A-4 15.2 12.0 40.5 114 NEMA 1, 65A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-075A-2 15.2 12.0 40.5 114 NEMA 1, 74.8A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-041A-6 15.2 12.0 40.5 114 NEMA 1, 41A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-052A-4 15.2 12.0 40.5 114 NEMA 1, 52A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-052A-6 15.2 12.0 40.5 114 NEMA 1, 52A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-046A-2+B058 14.4 18.3 31.9 113 NEMA 3R, 46.2A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-059A-2+B058 14.4 18.3 31.9 113 NEMA 3R, 59.4A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-032A-6 15.2 12.0 40.5 114 NEMA 1, 32A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-034A-4+B058 14.4 18.3 31.9 113 NEMA 3R, 34A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-044A-4+B058 14.4 18.3 31.9 113 NEMA 3R, 44A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-041A-6+B058 16.5 18.3 43.4 196 NEMA 3R, 41A, 575V INTERP
NOTES: Table continues on the next page. Additional notes, information, and seismic parameters are shown at the end of the table.
AYK580-CF-059A-2+B058 17.4 22.3 30.0 145 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 59.4A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-124A-4 17.9 12.1 43.0 165 NEMA 1, 124A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-032A-6+B058 16.5 18.3 43.4 196 NEMA 3R, 32A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-034A-4+B058 17.4 22.3 30.0 145 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 34A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-044A-4+B058 17.4 22.3 30.0 145 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 44A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-046A-2+B058 17.4 22.3 30.0 145 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 46.2A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-022A-6+B058 17.4 22.3 30.0 145 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 22A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-027A-4+B058 17.4 22.3 30.0 145 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 27A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-027A-6+B058 17.4 22.3 30.0 145 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 27A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-044A-4 16.0 22.0 28.5 122 NEMA 1, Bypass, 44A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-046A-2 16.0 22.0 28.5 122 NEMA 1, Bypass, 46.2A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-059A-2 16.0 22.0 28.5 122 NEMA 1, Bypass, 59.4A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-027A-4 16.0 22.0 28.5 122 NEMA 1, Bypass, 27A, 460V INTERP

AYK580-CF-014A-4+B058 17.4 20.2 28.5 116 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 14A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-023A-4+B058 17.4 20.2 28.5 116 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 23A, 460V INTERP
derek@manwillSE.com 541.241.2102 www.manwillSE.com
JOHNSON CONTROLS
10/20/2020
OSP-0653
Page 6 of 16
OSP-0653
Mohammad Aliaari
10/20/2020
DIMENSIONS (in) MAX. WT.
(lb) DESCRIPTION / NOTES BASISDEPTH WIDTH HEIGHT
Packaged Drives (continued)
NOTES: Table continues on the next page. Additional notes, information, and seismic parameters are shown at the end of the table.
AYK580-CF-062A-6+B058 18.5 28.3
AYK580-CF-065A-4+B058 18.5 28.3 43.4 277 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 65A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-096A-4 18.0 31.0 40.0 247 NEMA 1, Bypass, 96A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-114A-2 18.0 31.0
AYK580-PF-077A-6+B058 21.5 21.5 54.6 345 NEMA 3R, 77A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-114A-2+B058 18.5 28.3 43.4 277 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 114A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-124A-4+B058 18.5 21.5 47.5 279 NEMA 3R, 124A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-124A-4 20.5 33.0 44.0 315 NEMA 1, Bypass, 124A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-077A-4+B058 18.5 28.3 43.4 277 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 77A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-088A-2+B058 18.5 28.3 43.4 277 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 88A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-096A-4+B058 18.5 28.3 43.4 277 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 96A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-075A-2+B058 18.5 28.3 43.4 277 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 74.8A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-041A-6+B058 18.5 28.3 43.4 277 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 41A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-052A-4+B058 18.5 28.3 43.4 277 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 52A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-052A-6+B058 18.5 28.3 43.4 277 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 52A, 575V INTERP
43.4 277 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 62A, 575V INTERP
40.0 247 NEMA 1, Bypass, 114A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-032A-6+B058 18.5 28.3 43.4 277 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 32A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-075A-2 18.0 31.0 40.0 247 NEMA 1, Bypass, 74.8A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-077A-4 18.0 31.0 40.0 247 NEMA 1, Bypass, 77A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-088A-2 18.0 31.0 40.0 247 NEMA 1, Bypass, 88A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-052A-6 18.0 31.0 40.0 247 NEMA 1, Bypass, 52A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-062A-6 18.0 31.0 40.0 247 NEMA 1, Bypass, 62A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-065A-4 18.0 31.0 40.0 247 NEMA 1, Bypass, 65A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-032A-6 18.0 31.0 40.0 247 NEMA 1, Bypass, 32A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-041A-6 18.0 31.0 40.0 247 NEMA 1, Bypass, 41A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-052A-4 18.0 31.0 40.0 247 NEMA 1, Bypass, 52A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-169A-2 18.1 16.0 48.0 222 NEMA 1, 169A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-180A-4 18.1 16.0 48.0 222 NEMA 1, 180A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-211A-2 18.1 16.0 48.0 222 NEMA 1, 211A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-125A-6 18.1 16.0 48.0 222 NEMA 1, 125A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-143A-2 18.1 16.0 48.0 222 NEMA 1, 143A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-156A-4 18.1 16.0 48.0 222 NEMA 1, 156A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-114A-2+B058 16.5 18.3 43.4 196 NEMA 3R, 114A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-077A-6 18.1 16.0 48.0 222 NEMA 1, 77A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-099A-6 18.1 16.0 48.0 222 NEMA 1, 99A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-PF-077A-4+B058 16.5 18.3 43.4 196 NEMA 3R, 77A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-088A-2+B058 16.5 18.3 43.4 196 NEMA 3R, 88A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-PF-096A-4+B058 16.5 18.3 43.4 196 NEMA 3R, 96A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-PF-062A-6+B058 16.5 18.3 43.4 196 NEMA 3R, 62A, 575V INTERP

10/20/2020
OSP-0653
Page 7 of 16
OSP-0653
Mohammad Aliaari
10/20/2020
ATTACHMENT 1: CERTIFIED COMPONENTS SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
TABLE 1 (continued) DOCUMENT NO.: 19081CR1.1
MANUFACTURER: JOHNSON CONTROLS
PRODUCT FAMILY: AYK580 VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES
NOTES: Product Construction: Carbon steel enclosure for Packaged Drive.
Options/Subcomponents: NEMA 1 or NEMA 3R enclosure. Packaged Drive includes a Base Drive from Table 2 and
subcomponents listed in Table 2 to create a complete Packaged Drive. The weight of the complete Packaged Drive must be
less than or equal to the maximum weight listed in Table 1.
22.3 32.5 51.0 417 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 156A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-169A-2+B058 22.3 32.5 51.0 417 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 169A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-180A-4+B058 22.3
AYK580-CF-156A-4+B058
AYK580-CF-180A-4 20.5 33.0 45.0 349 NEMA 1, Bypass, 180A, 460V
MODEL NUMBER DIMENSIONS (in) MAX. WT.
(lb) DESCRIPTION / NOTES BASISDEPTH WIDTH
32.5 51.0 417 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 180A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-099A-6+B058 22.3 32.5 51.0 417 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 99A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-125A-6+B058 22.3 32.5 51.0 417 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 125A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-143A-2+B058 22.3 32.5 51.0 417 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 143A, 208/230V INTERP
UUT 2a,2b
AYK580-CF-211A-2 20.5 33.0 45.0 349 NEMA 1, Bypass, 211A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-077A-6+B058 22.3 32.5 51.0 417 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 77A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-143A-2 20.5 33.0 45.0 349 NEMA 1, Bypass, 143A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-156A-4 20.5 33.0 45.0 349 NEMA 1, Bypass, 156A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-CF-169A-2 20.5 33.0 45.0 349 NEMA 1, Bypass, 169A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-CF-077A-6 20.5 33.0 45.0 349 NEMA 1, Bypass, 77A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-099A-6 20.5 33.0 45.0 349 NEMA 1, Bypass, 99A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-CF-125A-6 20.5 33.0 45.0 349 NEMA 1, Bypass, 125A, 575V INTERP

SEISMIC
LEVELS:
AYK580-CF-211A-2+B058 22.3 32.5 51.0 417 NEMA 3R, Bypass, 211A, 208/230V UUT 1a,1b
IP = 1.5Rigid and isolated wall mounted.
SDS = 2.0g for z/h = 1
SDS = 2.5g for z/h = 0
MOUNTING:
derek@manwillSE.com 541.241.2102 www.manwillSE.com
JOHNSON CONTROLS
10/20/2020
OSP-0653
Page 8 of 16
OSP-0653
Mohammad Aliaari
10/20/2020
AYK580-01-124A-4 14.5 9.9 28.6 94 R6 Frame, 124A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-143A-2 14.5 9.9 28.6 94 R6 Frame, 143A, 208/230V INTERP
NOTES: Table continues on the next page. Additional notes, information, and seismic parameters are shown at the end of the table.
AYK580-01-088A-2 11.6 8.0 28.8 62 R5 Frame, 88A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-01-096A-4 11.6 8.0 28.8 62 R5 Frame, 96A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-114A-2 11.6 8.0 28.8 62 R5 Frame, 114A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-01-052A-6 11.6 8.0 28.8 62 R5 Frame, 52A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-062A-6 11.6 8.0 28.8 62 R5 Frame, 62A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-077A-6 11.6 8.0 28.8 62 R5 Frame, 77A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-075A-2 10.1 8.0 25.0 42 R4 Frame, 75A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-01-077A-4 10.1 8.0 25.0 42 R4 Frame, 77A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-041A-6 11.6 8.0 28.8 62 R5 Frame, 41A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-059A-2 9.0 8.0 19.3 26 R3 Frame, 59A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-01-052A-4 10.1 8.0 25.0 42 R4 Frame, 52A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-065A-4 10.1 8.0 25.0 42 R4 Frame, 65A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-034A-4 9.0 8.0 19.3 26 R3 Frame, 34A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-044A-4 9.0 8.0 19.3 26 R3 Frame, 44A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-046A-2 9.0 8.0 19.3 26 R3 Frame, 46A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-01-027A-4 9.0 8.0 19.3 26 R3 Frame, 27A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-027A-6 9.0 8.0 19.3 26 R3 Frame, 27A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-032A-6 9.0 8.0 19.3 26 R3 Frame, 32A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-024A-2 9.0 4.9 18.6 15 R2 Frame, 24A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-01-031A-2 9.0 4.9 18.6 15 R2 Frame, 31A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-01-022A-6 9.0 8.0 19.3 26 R3 Frame, 22A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-014A-4 9.0 4.9 18.6 15 R2 Frame, 14A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-017A-6 9.0 4.9 18.6 15 R2 Frame, 17A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-023A-4 9.0 4.9 18.6 15 R2 Frame, 23A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-06A1-6 9.0 4.9 18.6 15 R2 Frame, 6.1A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-09A0-6 9.0 4.9 18.6 15 R2 Frame, 9.0A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-011A-6 9.0 4.9 18.6 15 R2 Frame, 11A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-017A-2 8.8 4.9 14.7 10 R1 Frame, 17A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-01-02A7-6 9.0 4.9 18.6 15 R2 Frame, 2.7A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-03A9-6 9.0 4.9 18.6 15 R2 Frame, 3.9A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-07A6-4 8.8 4.9 14.7 10 R1 Frame, 7.6A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-10A6-2 8.8 4.9 14.7 10 R1 Frame, 10.6A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-01-012A-4 8.8 4.9 14.7 10 R1 Frame, 12A, 460V INTERP
14.7 10 R1 Frame, 4.8A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-06A6-2 8.8 4.9 14.7 10 R1 Frame, 6.6A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-01-07A5-2 8.8 4.9 14.7 10 R1 Frame, 7.5A, 208/230V INTERP
AYK580-01-02A1-4 8.8 4.9 14.7 10 R1 Frame, 2.1A, 460V UUT 3a,3b
AYK580-01-03A0-4 8.8 4.9 14.7 10 R1 Frame, 3.0A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-03A5-4 8.8 4.9 14.7 10 R1 Frame, 3.5A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-04A6-2 8.8 4.9 14.7 10 R1 Frame, 4.6A, 208/230V UUT 4a,4b
AYK580-01-04A8-4 8.8 4.9
Base Drives
WIDTH HEIGHT
MANUFACTURER: JOHNSON CONTROLS
PRODUCT FAMILY: AYK580 VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES
MODEL NUMBER DIMENSIONS (in) MAX. WT.
(lb) DESCRIPTION / NOTES BASISDEPTH
ATTACHMENT 1: CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENTS SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
TABLE 2 - SUBCOMPONENTS DOCUMENT NO.: 19081CR1.1
derek@manwillSE.com 541.241.2102 www.manwillSE.com
JOHNSON CONTROLS
10/20/2020
OSP-0653
Page 9 of 16
OSP-0653
Mohammad Aliaari
10/20/2020
AYK580-01-180A-4 14.6 11.2 34.7 119 R7 Frame, 180A, 460V UUT 2a,2b
AYK580-01-211A-2 14.6 11.2 34.7 119 R7 Frame, 211A, 208/230V UUT 1a,1b
AYK580-01-125A-6 14.6 11.2 34.7 119 R7 Frame, 125A, 575V INTERP
AYK580-01-156A-4 14.6 11.2 34.7 119 R7 Frame, 156A, 460V INTERP
AYK580-01-169A-2 14.6 11.2 34.7 119 R7 Frame, 169A, 208/230V INTERP
TABLE 2 - SUBCOMPONENTS (continued) DOCUMENT NO.: 19081CR1.1
MANUFACTURER: JOHNSON CONTROLS
PRODUCT FAMILY: AYK580 VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES
MODEL NUMBER DIMENSIONS (in) MAX. WT.
(lb) DESCRIPTION / NOTES BASISDEPTH WIDTH HEIGHT
Base Drives (continued)
AYK580-01-099A-6 14.6 11.2 34.7 119 R7 Frame, 99A, 575V INTERP
ATTACHMENT 1: CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENTS SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
ABB - Disconnects
1.5 30A INTERP
ABB - Contactors

JTD70
ATTACHMENT 1: CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENTS SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
TABLE 2 - SUBCOMPONENTS (continued) DOCUMENT NO.: 19081CR1.1
MANUFACTURER: JOHNSON CONTROLS
PRODUCT FAMILY: AYK580 VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES
MOUNTING: Mounted within unit.
SEISMIC
LEVELS:
SDS = 2.0g for z/h = 1
SDS = 2.5g for z/h = 0
IP = 1.5
NOTES: Construction/Options: Model number uniquely identifies manufacturer, materials, and configuration of subcomponents.
1.7 350A
JTD125
INTERP
JTD200 <1 200A INTERP
JLS200
JLS225 1.7 225A INTERP
UUT 1a,1b
JTD175
150A INTERP
<1 70A INTERP
JLS150
JLS80
175A INTERP
KLDR10 10A INTERP
80A INTERP
JTD90
<1 150A
INTERP
JLS60
KLDR20
INTERP
JTD100 <1 100A INTERP
KLDR6
JLS100
KLDR9 <1 9A INTERP
INTERP
90A
JLS250
<1 100A
<1 20A INTERP
1.7 250A INTERP
<1 200A INTERP
<1 175A
<1 125A INTERP
<1
<1 25A INTERP
KLDR30 <1 30A INTERP
KLKR30 <1
JLS110 <1 110A INTERP
<1
KLDR7 7A
JTD150
KLDR25
JTD60 <1 60A INTERP
<1 60A INTERP
<1
<1
UUT 3a-4b
KLDR17.5
<1
<1 17.5A INTERP
INTERP
JLS50 <1 50A INTERP
INTERP
Littelfuse - Fuses
UUT 1a-2b
INTERP
JTD40
020100C1-F001F
KLDR12 <1 12A INTERP
UUT 3a,3b
6A INTERP
KLDR15 <1 15A INTERP
KLKR15
MODEL NUMBER
JTD300 1.7 300A
KLDR5 <1 5A
JTD250 1.7 250A
<1 40A
<1 15A
JLS40 <1 40A
UUT 2a,2b